506192780 08/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6239519

NATURE OF CONVEYANC CONVEYING PARTY DAT SHAWN GIBSON LOIS GAYLE WRIDE		ASSIGNMENT Name	Execution Date 02/04/2019	
SHAWN GIBSON	ΓΑ	Name		
		Name		
			00/04/0010	
LOIS GAYLE WRIDE		SHAWN GIBSON		
	LOIS GAYLE WRIDE			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	4			
Name:	SKF CANA	DA LIMITED		
Street Address:	40 EXECUTIVE COURT			
City:	CARBOROUGH			
State/Country:	CANADA	ANADA		
Postal Code:	M1S 4N4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		69570		
	sent to the ovided; if t skf_ SKF GUN	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen notification@jtek-law.com, ipr@skf.c GMBH IA & IP NNAR-WESTER-STRASSE 12 IWEINFURT, GERMANY 97421	t via US Mail.	
AUUIC33 LIIIC 4.				
		2017P00100US		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN	IBER:	2017P00100US SCOTT T. WAKEMAN		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN	1BER:	_		

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States application number 15/669,570, filed on 08/04/2017 and entitled "GREASE GUN AND NETWORK" (Attorney Docket No. 2017P00100 US) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

POWER TO REPRESENT

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number 81598 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

ASSIGNMENT

application.

Pursuant to my obligation to SKF Canada Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 40 Executive Court M1S 4N4 Scarborough, CANADA, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and hereby assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 053427 FRAME: 0636

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor:

Signature:

Residence: Mailing Address:

Shawn GIBSON

Date: Feb 4 2019

225 11 Street NW T2N1X2 Calgary, Alberta CANADA

Calgary Alberta, CA

Inventor: Raj SAINI Signature: **Residence:** Calgary, CA

Mailing Address:

618 Meredith Road Northeast AB T2E 5A8 Calgary, CANADA

Date: Jan 21/2019,

Inventor: Lois Gayle WRIDE Signature: Calgary Alberta, CA

Mailing Address:

Calgary Alberta, CA 1303 Kerwood Cres SW T2V 2N7 Calgary, Alberta CANADA

Date: Feb 4 2019

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/07/2020